View Agenda

WD \Withdrawn

* For Good Cause

Tariff and New Orders

Iltem Case/Tracking

No.

1.

10.

11.

12.
13.
14.
15.

16.

http://psces/mpsc/Agenda/ViewAgenda/viewagenda.asp?dtmYr=2009&dtmMth=11&view...

No.

GA-2010-0012

GR-2009-0306

GR-2009-0355

ET-2010-0123

GS-2009-0270
GR-2010-0138
GR-2009-0397

ER-2010-0036

EO-2010-0067

EO-2010-0068

ER-2010-0036

EO-2010-0069

EO-2010-0070

TO-2010-0117

TT-2010-0141

ER-2010-0036

Missouri Public Service Commission

Thursday, November 12, 2009
09:30 AM

PSC Agenda Room 305, Governor Office Building

200 Madison Street, Jefferson City, Missouri, 65101

Company Name/Brief Description

Missouri Gas Utility, Inc. -- Order Granting Certificate of
Convenience and Necessity

Missouri Gas Utility, Inc. -- Placeholder: Order
Regarding Purchased Gas Adjustment

Missouri Gas Energy -- Order Regarding Customer
Comment Cards

Union Electric Company -- Order Regarding Request For

Reconsideration
Laclede Gas Company -- Order Closing Case
Laclede Gas Company -- Order Approving Interim Rates

Empire District Gas Company, The -- Order Approving
Interim Rates

Union Electric Company -- Order Denying Motion For
Reconsideration and Motion For Clarification

Thomas and Tammy McCoin -- Order Granting
Application to Intervene

Richard D. Lewis -- Order Granting Application to
Intervene

Union Electric Company -- Order Regarding The Late-
Filed Application To Intervene Of Kansas City Power &
Light Company

Danny R. Byrne -- Order Granting Application to
Intervene

Gayla Henderson -- Order Granting Application to
Intervene

CIMCO Communications, Inc. -- Order Granting
Application and Approving Tariff

Big River Telephone Company, LLC -- Order Regarding
Tariff

AmerenUE -- Order Modifying Procedural Schedule For
Consideration Of Interim Rate Tariff And Order Directing
Parties To “Show Cause” Why Section 393.150.2 Is Not

Lead

Page 1 of 3

Staff/Additional
Staff Contact(s)

Jordan

Stearley

Pridgin

Stearley

Pridgin
Pridgin
Dippell

Woodruff

Dippell

Dippell

Woodruff

Dippell

Dippell

Jordan

Dippell

Woodruff

11/9/2009



View Agenda

The Applicable Standard Of Review

Case Discussion

Item No. Case No.

1. GR-2006-0387
2, EW-2009-0290
3. EX-2010-0122
4. EC-2009-0430

Other Discussion

Other Description

Commission Scheduling Matters
Legislation

Budget

Other

Other

Other

Other

Company Name/Brief
Description

Atmos Energy
Corporation --
Memorandum - WD
Remand/Circuit Court
Remand

Commission --
Memorandum: PURPA
Workshops/ Decision
on Rulemaking
Required and File Nos.
EW-2009-0291 & EW-
2009-0292

Commission --
Memorandum -
Reporting
Requirement For
Electric utilities & Rural
Electric Cooperatives
(The Stray Voltage
Rule) 4 CSR 240-
3.190

KCP&L Greater
Missouri Operations
Company --
Memorandum - Staff v.
KCP&L and KCP&L-
GMO

Brief Description

Commission -- Small
Complaint Process draft
rule - modifying 4 CSR
240-2.070 Complaints

Publications -
September and October
2009 Cases

Renewable Energy
Standard (Proposition C)
draft rules (EW-2009-
0324

Page 2 of 3

Lead Staff/Additional Staff Contact(s)

Stearley

Stearley

Woodruff

Woodruff

Lead Staff/Additional Staff Contact(s)
Clayton
Clayton
Clayton
Clayton
Clayton

Dippell

Taylor, Dottheim, Mantle, Oligschlaeger

http://psces/mpsc/Agenda/ViewAgenda/viewagenda.asp?dtmYr=2009&dtmMth=11&view... 11/9/2009



View Agenda Page 3 0f 3

Other Renewable Energy Taylor, Dottheim, Mantle, Oligschlaeger
Standard (Proposition C)
Department of Natural
Resources (DNR) draft

rule

Other Renewable Energy Taylor, Dottheim, Joyce, Mantle
Credit (REC) Tracking
System RFP

Litigation - Clayton

Personnel - Clayton

The Sunshine Law requires advance notice of items that may be closed. See sec. 610.022.2.

e Litigation (may be closed under sec. 610.021(1) RSMo)
e Other - contracts (may be closed under sec. 610.021(12) RSMo)
e Personnel (may be closed under sec. 610.021(3) and/or (13) RSMo)

In addition to the items listed above, any items from the immediately preceding agenda could be continued
to this agenda.

Cases appearing on the agenda may be amended or changed by the Commission during the agenda
meeting. The resulting order may differ from the proposal indicated on the original agenda.

Cases appearing on the Weekly Docket of the Commission may be discussed as necessary on the days
on which they appear on the Docket.

The Official Agenda of the Commission is posted on the 3rd Floor of the Governor Office Building in the
vicinity of the receptionist's area and may include additional items.

http://psces/mpsc/Agenda/ViewAgenda/viewagenda.asp?dtmYr=2009&dtmMth=11&view... 11/9/2009



