View Agenda Page 1 of 3

Missouri Public Service Commission

Thursday, November 12, 2009 09:30 AM

PSC Agenda Room 305, Governor Office Building 200 Madison Street, Jefferson City, Missouri, 65101

WD Withdrawn

★ For Good Cause

Tariff and New Orders

Item No.	Case/Tracking No.	Company Name/Brief Description	Lead Staff/Additional Staff Contact(s)
1.	GA-2010-0012	Missouri Gas Utility, Inc Order Granting Certificate of Convenience and Necessity	Jordan
2.	GR-2009-0306	Missouri Gas Utility, Inc Placeholder: Order Regarding Purchased Gas Adjustment	Stearley
3.	GR-2009-0355	Missouri Gas Energy Order Regarding Customer Comment Cards	Pridgin
4.	ET-2010-0123	Union Electric Company Order Regarding Request For Reconsideration	Stearley
5.	GS-2009-0270	Laclede Gas Company Order Closing Case	Pridgin
6.	GR-2010-0138	Laclede Gas Company Order Approving Interim Rates	Pridgin
7.	GR-2009-0397	Empire District Gas Company, The Order Approving Interim Rates	Dippell
8.	ER-2010-0036	Union Electric Company Order Denying Motion For Reconsideration and Motion For Clarification	Woodruff
9.	EO-2010-0067	Thomas and Tammy McCoin Order Granting Application to Intervene	Dippell
10.	EO-2010-0068	Richard D. Lewis Order Granting Application to Intervene	Dippell
11.	ER-2010-0036	Union Electric Company Order Regarding The Late- Filed Application To Intervene Of Kansas City Power & Light Company	Woodruff
12.	EO-2010-0069	Danny R. Byrne Order Granting Application to Intervene	Dippell
13.	EO-2010-0070	Gayla Henderson Order Granting Application to Intervene	Dippell
14.	TO-2010-0117	CIMCO Communications, Inc Order Granting Application and Approving Tariff	Jordan
15.	TT-2010-0141	Big River Telephone Company, LLC Order Regarding Tariff	Dippell
16.	ER-2010-0036	AmerenUE Order Modifying Procedural Schedule For Consideration Of Interim Rate Tariff And Order Directing Parties To "Show Cause" Why Section 393.150.2 Is Not	Woodruff

View Agenda Page 2 of 3

The Applicable Standard Of Review

Case Discussion

Item No.	Case No.	Company Name/Brief Description	Lead Staff/Additional Staff Contact(s)
1.	GR-2006-0387	Atmos Energy Corporation Memorandum - WD Remand/Circuit Court Remand	Stearley
2.	EW-2009-0290	Commission Memorandum: PURPA Workshops/ Decision on Rulemaking Required and File Nos. EW-2009-0291 & EW- 2009-0292	Stearley
3.	EX-2010-0122	Commission Memorandum - Reporting Requirement For Electric utilities & Rural Electric Cooperatives (The Stray Voltage Rule) 4 CSR 240- 3.190	Woodruff
4.	EC-2009-0430	KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company Memorandum - Staff v. KCP&L and KCP&L- GMO	Woodruff
Discussion			

Other Discussion

Other Description	Brief Description	Lead Staff/Additional Staff Contact(s)
Commission Scheduling Matters	-	Clayton
Legislation	-	Clayton
Budget	-	Clayton
Other	-	Clayton
Other	Commission Small Complaint Process draft rule - modifying 4 CSR 240-2.070 Complaints	Clayton
Other	Publications - September and October 2009 Cases	Dippell
Other	Renewable Energy Standard (Proposition C) draft rules (EW-2009- 0324	Taylor, Dottheim, Mantle, Oligschlaeger

View Agenda Page 3 of 3

Other Renewable Energy Taylor, Dottheim, Mantle, Oligschlaeger

Standard (Proposition C) Department of Natural Resources (DNR) draft

rule

Other Renewable Energy Taylor, Dottheim, Joyce, Mantle

Credit (REC) Tracking

System RFP

Litigation - Clayton
Personnel - Clayton

The Sunshine Law requires advance notice of items that may be closed. See sec. 610.022.2.

• Litigation (may be closed under sec. 610.021(1) RSMo)

- Other contracts (may be closed under sec. 610.021(12) RSMo)
- Personnel (may be closed under sec. 610.021(3) and/or (13) RSMo)

In addition to the items listed above, any items from the immediately preceding agenda could be continued to this agenda.

Cases appearing on the agenda may be amended or changed by the Commission during the agenda meeting. The resulting order may differ from the proposal indicated on the original agenda.

Cases appearing on the Weekly Docket of the Commission may be discussed as necessary on the days on which they appear on the Docket.

The Official Agenda of the Commission is posted on the 3rd Floor of the Governor Office Building in the vicinity of the receptionist's area and may include additional items.